## L05000076770

(Re	equestor's Name	)
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

**B. KOHR** 

AUG 13 2009

**EXAMINER** 



100158918551

08/12/09--01013--019 \*\*60.00

O9 AUG 12 AM IO: 35
SECRETARY OF STATE
FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

B. KOHR 13 2009

**EXAMINER** 

## **COVER LETTER**

	Registration Section Division of Corporat	ions		
SUBJEC	CT:	Jacaranda	Development, LLC	
			ited Liability Company	
The encle	osed Articles of Amen	dment and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing.	·
Please re	turn all correspondence	e concerning this matter	to the following:	
			Gerald N. Spierings Name of Person	OS AUG 12 AM 10: 35
Jaca		Jaca	randa Development, Inc	SEE
			Firm/Company	FLOR S
			640 180th Ave. East	DAC.
			Address	\$ P
		Red	lington Shores FL 33708	<b>.</b>
			City/State and Zip Code	······································
	•	Spea E-mail address: (	ars68@tampabay.rr.com to be used for future annual report t	notification)
For furth	er information concern	ning this matter, please of	eall:	
	Gerald N.	Spierings	at ( 727 )	224 3875
	Name of Perso			ytime Telephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for the follo	owing amount:		
\$25.0	00 Filing Fee S	30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclo	Sed) \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	MAILING A		STREET/COL	URIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

Jacar	<u>anda Development, L</u>	<u>_C.</u>	
( <u>Name of the Limited L</u> (A F	iability Company as it now appolorida Limited Liability Company	ears on our records.)	
<b>(</b>	,,,	,	
The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liab	oility Company were filed on _	August 09, 2009	and assigned
Florida document numberL05000767	<del>70</del> .		
This amendment is submitted to amend the follow	ving:		
A. If amending name, enter the new name of t	he limited liability company h	ere:	
The new name must be distinguishable and end with	the words "Limited Liability Com	pany," the designation "LI	C" or the abbreviation
"L.L.C."	·	70	09
Enter new principal offices address, if applical	ole:		£ 7
(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET	ADDRESS)		2 / 1
			TO B
Enter new mailing address, if applicable:			9
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE B	<u></u>	w	7
	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
B. If amending the registered agent and/or registered agent and/or the new registered office		our records, enter th	e name of the new
registered agent and/or the new registered orne	ce address here.		
Name of New Registered Agent:			
New Registered Office Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Enter Florida street addro	200
		aner rioriuu sireet uuure	500
		, Florida	
	City		Zip Code

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending the Managers or Managing Members on our records, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each Manager or Managing Member being added or removed from our records</u>:

	Manager I = Managing Member		
<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
<del></del>		•	Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
			Add Remove
D. If aı	nending any other information, enter change(s	merly split equally between members	-
		ns) and wife (Julie M. Williams) to reflect marital disolution proceedings to reinstate	-
	<del></del>	rest in the company solely unto the wife.	<del>-</del> -
	Reflect that the transfer in said shares	as between former (continued next page)	<u>_</u>
Dated _	August 9, 2009	·	
	Sudd ( )	19/09	
	Signature of a member of	r adthorized representative of a member rings (Managing Member)	
		printed name of signee	

Page 2 of 2

Filing Fee: \$25.00

## Section D. Additional Page

husband (who stipulated to forfeit interest in the company back unto his former wife, who would have received the entire 3.33% interests had she been unmarried at the time of the Company's formation in any event.), is not being treated as or classified as the admission of a new member, but rather a simple adjustment of the ownership percentages on the company's books.

Also, alter ownership of membership interest to reflect the transfer of 3.333% ownership interest of Andrew N. Spierings 3.333% share to his sister, Julie M. Williams.

Also, alter ownership of membership interest to reflect the transfer of 3.333% ownership of Lisa M. Suarez share to her sister Julie M. Williams.

The Company having agreed by unanimous written consent of all members entitled to vote agree that membership interest shall be altered to reflect that Julie M. Williams has not owned 1.666% of the Company's total membership interests, but rather, she has been owner of 9.999% thereof, since July 13, 2006; and that this unanimous action without a vote shall not constitute the transfer or sale of any membership interest, but rather, a simple transfer by operation of law unto an existing member.

The Company adopts in full each and every one of the foregoing amendments that were initially filed with the Florida Division of Corporations on the 9<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2009.

So adopted this 9<sup>th</sup> day of August ,2009.

Jacaranda Development, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company

Gerald N. Spierings

Its: Managing Member